

..  
SLP(Crl.)No. 707 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 707/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in CRLR 794/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

With

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 5267/2004(With CRLMP. nO. 5267/2004(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)/Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Respondents(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

M/s A.P. Dhamija, Ruchi Kohli, H.D. Thanvi,

Ram Niwas, Sharad Singhania, Puneet Jain, A.P. Jain, L.P. Singh and U.

N. Goyla, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 707/2004

Counter has been filed and the service is complete. Post for hearing.

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP. No. 5267/2004

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

( Meenu Sethi )

Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )

Court Master





