

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.707/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in CRLR No. 794/2002 of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 3753 of 2004

(With c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing

O.T.)

Date: 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE AR. LAKSHKMANAN

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr.Sidharth Dave, Adv. for

Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for final disposal in the month of January, 2005.

1)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Promila Nagpa

Court Master

Court Master