

\232

SLP(Crl.)No. 707 OF 2004

ITEM No.62

(Part-Heard)

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 707/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in CRLR 794/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for accepting English translation and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

With SLP(Crl.)No.3753/2004

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing OT and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 14/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Siddharth Dave,Adv.

In SLP 707/04 andMs. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Res. in SLP 3753/04

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.S. Ray, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 707/04 and Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Petnr. In Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.

SLP 3753/04Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matters on a Monday after eight weeks.

To be treated as part-heard.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master